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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

526

304

830

+20%
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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$236,866,082

$80,792,047

$317,658,129

+99%
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23
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 317,658 830159,984 6911,621,863 5,8881,211,440 4,66299% 34% 20% 26%

Residential

Non-Residential

323,120 159,749 353,986 325,561 459,446 1,621,863Total

18% -5% 65% 172% 5% 34%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change
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YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  August 2021

Single 46,536 14031,169 114361,054 1,230229,377 80749% 57% 23% 52%

Semi 5,005 231,325 848,234 25026,002 137278% 85% 188% 82%

Row 17,092 656,290 3768,977 28253,804 284172% 28% 76% -1%

Apartment 159,706 1468,140 6556,060 62273,728 38134% 103% 133% 63%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 8,527 28410,959 284111,614 2,131125,454 1,664-22% -11% 0% 28%

Total, Residential 236,866 526117,883 4491,145,938 3,955708,364 2,930101% 62% 17% 35%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 70,462 29436,605 236382,512 1,885349,322 1,66992% 10% 25% 13%

Commercial 3,600 30 120,244 1443,297 180% -53% 200% -22%

Industrial 430 4147 228,157 1752,765 17193% -47% 100% 0%

Office 0 04,400 23,603 512,368 10-100% -71% -100% -50%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 017,500 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0950 11,416 210,637 6-100% -87% -100% -67%

Institutional 6,300 30 022,493 934,686 120% -35% 0% -25%

Total, Non-Residential 80,792 30442,102 242475,925 1,933503,075 1,73292% -5% 26% 12%

Single 21,415 56,453 29,165 71,027 182,994 361,054

Semi 1,795 235 28,945 6,110 11,149 48,234

Row 4,854 3,624 34,623 4,260 21,616 68,977

Apartment 167,604 10,500 104,161 115,500 158,295 556,060

Alterations/Additions/Demos 35,184 16,049 29,799 9,187 21,394 111,614

230,852 86,861 226,693 206,084 395,449 1,145,938Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 79,621 48,388 92,113 113,579 48,811 382,512

Commercial 11,055 0 0 985 8,204 20,244

Industrial 0 7,000 17,665 2,810 682 28,157

Office 1,500 0 0 2,103 0 3,603

Hotel/Motel 0 17,500 0 0 0 17,500

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 1,416 0 0 1,416

Institutional 93 0 16,100 0 6,300 22,493

92,269 72,888 127,294 119,477 63,997 475,925Total, Non-Residential

273,604 167,534 214,447 119,794 436,061Total, 2020 1,211,440



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2020 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2020 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 80,057 14841,767 121323,120 997273,604 86392% 18% 22% 16%

Assiniboia 21,918 13310,177 128159,749 951167,534 840115% -5% 4% 13%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 32,332 13951,188 126353,986 1,049214,447 858-37% 65% 10% 22%

East Kildonan-Transcona 45,359 14411,104 110325,561 955119,794 664308% 172% 31% 44%

Riel 137,992 26645,748 206459,446 1,936436,061 1,437202% 5% 29% 35%

317,658 830159,984 6911,621,863 5,8881,211,440 4,66299% 34% 20% 26%Total

12 0 0City Centre 341 57%329

21 0 0Assiniboia 21 3%0

10 18 20Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 80 13%32

26 0 4East Kildonan-Transcona 59 10%29

67 2 33Riel 102 17%0

136 20 57 390Total 603 100%

23% 3% 9% 65%% of Total 100%

115

15

194

35

107

466

51 8 17 929 24%853

147 2 13 162 4%0

104 130 98 825 21%493

290 34 20 801 20%457

624 77 105 1,201 31%395

1,216 251 253 2,198 3,918 100%

31% 6% 6% 56% 100%

598

126

459

383

1,107

2,673

197%

40%

-59%

69%

-5%

29%

55%

29%

80%

109%

8%

47%

113 8 21 324Total, 2020 466

20%Change 150% 171% 20% 29%

801 138 234 1,500 2,673

52% 82% 8% 47% 47%

22 1 0 0Total 23

96%% of Total 4% 0% 0% 100%

16 3 0 54Total, 2020 73

38%Change -67% 0% -100% -68%

162 2 9 0 173

94% 1% 5% 0% 100%

154 9 13 74 250

5% -78% -31% -100% -31%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

85 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 550,000Cartesian GATE
391 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 900,000Kingston CRES
388 Construct New Row Housing 1,448,000Pipeline RD
234  Interior Alteration Office 12,000,000Donald ST

39 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 785,000Windflower RD
303  Interior Alteration Gov't Office 800,000Main ST

3001 Structural Alteration Industrial 1,117,620Dugald RD
35 Construct New Row Housing 2,097,000Jack Reimer DR

1001 Interior and Exterior Alterations Industrial 22,000,000Regent AVE
388 Construct New Row Housing 1,448,000Pipeline RD
585 Construct New Apartments 5,000,000Mandalay DR

60  Interior Alteration Apartments 500,000Whellams LANE
1176 Construct Addition Strip Mall 603,630Taylor AVE

220 Construct New Row Housing 604,000Grey Heron DR
900  Interior Alteration Warehouse 782,000Nairn AVE
198 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 7,200,000Sherbrook ST
103 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 508,000Windflower RD

75 Construct New Row Housing 900,000Mira GATE
505  Interior Alteration School 2,077,267Chalmers AVE
284 Structural Alteration Storage Bldg 500,000William AVE
649 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 600,000Cordova ST
188 Construct New Row Housing 640,000Grey Heron DR
204 Construct New Row Housing 640,000Grey Heron DR
621 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,250,000South DR

1522  Interior Alteration Retail Store 500,000Regent AVE
2190 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 500,000Notre Dame AVE
1821  Interior Alteration Office 1,105,000Wellington AVE
3015 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 35,500,000Pembina HWY
3025 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 50,000,000Pembina HWY
1551 Interior and Exterior Alterations Training Facility 600,000Pembina HWY

175 Construct New SFD 525,000Morley AVE
500  Interior Alteration Retail Store 1,676,300Sterling Lyon PKY
303  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 5,776,800Main ST

1755 Construct New Apartments 7,100,000Henderson HWY
1125 Construct New SFD 550,000Rosemount AVE

759 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 875,000South DR
717 Construct New Gas Service Store 3,600,000Lagimodiere BLVD
958 Partial Permit-Foundation Hangar / Maint. Bldg 1,000,000Ferry RD
550 Partial Permit-Foundation Apartments 1,395,000De La Seigneurie BLVD

20 Partial Permit-Foundation School 2,700,000Frontier TRAIL
560 Partial Permit-Foundation Apartments 2,720,000De La Seigneurie BLVD
556 Partial Permit-Foundation Apartments 3,085,000De La Seigneurie BLVD

1485  Interior Alteration Office 800,000Portage AVE
530 Construct New Apartments 800,000Stradbrook AVE

50 Partial Permit-Foundation School 3,600,000Frontier TRAIL
585 Construct New Apartments 9,860,000Ballantrae DR

1799 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,200,000Balgona RD
247 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 500,000Young ST
404  Interior Alteration Warehouse 500,000Egesz ST

1115  Interior Alteration Retail Store 570,000Gateway RD
99 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 900,000Campbell ST

2400 Construct Addition Auto Dealership 2,000,000McPhillips ST
1000 Interior and Exterior Alterations Warehouse 2,200,000King Edward ST

521 Construct New Row Housing 629,760Gateway RD
1900 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 765,452Portage AVE

909 Construct New Apartments 800,000Grosvenor AVE



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

1360  Interior Alteration Retail Store 1,000,000Taylor AVE
64 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD 1,250,000Deer Lodge PL

727 Interior and Exterior Alterations Commercial 860,000Empress ST
3201 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,059,698Grant AVE

945 Interior and Exterior Alterations Industrial 900,000Marion ST
15 Construct New Apartments 15,000,000Refinery WAY

425 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 21,246,000Ballantrae DR


